

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Titone

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 6 through 8 and substitute:

2 "(c) ABIDES BY THE REQUIREMENTS AND PERFORMS DUTIES
3 ESTABLISHED IN RULE BY THE DIRECTOR AFTER CONSULTATION WITH THE
4 ADVISORY COMMITTEE CREATED IN SECTION 12-61-1013 FOR PURPOSES OF
5 LEARNING AND PERFORMING ANY PRACTICES THAT REQUIRE ENTRY INTO
6 THE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MANAGER PROFESSION."

7 Page 7, strike line 22 and substitute "OVERSIGHT REQUIRED BY THE
8 DIVISION TO BECOME AN APPRENTICE AS WELL AS SPECIFYING
9 APPROPRIATE SUPERVISION, EDUCATIONAL REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFIC
10 DUTIES, AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY COMPONENTS OF THE
11 APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM."

12 Page 8, lines 15 and 16, strike "MANAGER OR APPRENTICE," and substitute
13 "MANAGER,".

14 Page 14, line 22, strike "LICENSE EXCEPT:" and substitute "LICENSE."

15 Page 14, strike lines 23 through 27.

16 Page 15, strike lines 1 through 6.

17 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.

18 Page 16, line 27, strike "OR APPRENTICE".

19 Page 18, line 24, after the semicolon add "AND".

20 Page 18, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "REQUIRING A CHANGE IN
21 DIRECTOR RECORDS."

22 Page 19, line 4, strike "(1)(e)" and substitute "(1)(d)".

23 Page 19, lines 6 and 7, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (4) OF
24 THIS SECTION, LICENSES" and substitute "LICENSES".

25 Page 19, strike lines 14 and 15.

26 Page 26, line 12, strike "AND APPRENTICES".

** ** ** ** **